
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS

Features and Benefits

SPECIFICATIONS 

Reference Information 
Packaging: individually bagged 
Mates With: 106059, 106125, 106126, 106127,  
 and 106128 series LC adapters 
Designed In: Inches

Mechanical 
Mating Durability: IL<0.2dB change over 200 cycles

Physical 
Housing: UL 94V-0 rated polymer 
Ferrule: Zirconia Ceramic  
Operating Temperature: -40 to +85°C

n Single boot using simplex style cable with two  
900 μm buffered fibers provide duplex 
connectivity while optimizing cable routing space

n Variety of strain relief boots including straight, 
90°angled and mini boots offer flexibility for  
cable routing

n Small housing footprint allows connectors to 
be ganged or stacked in belly-to-belly cage 
applications

Development Background: Molex offers many 
additional features for fiber optic connectors to 
provide functionality for OEM’s and other customers.  
By combining the LC duplex interface with a cabled 
version of the LC loopback connector, we are able 
to offer a rugged, yet compact connector that is 
compatible with existing LC adapters and transceivers. 
The LC connector effectively reduces the required 
cable diameter, allowing neat and less congested fiber 
routing within the system.

The LC Duplex Single-Boot connector offers the benefits 
of a duplex connector with the fiber management of 

Reduce cable congestion using a LC Duplex connector with only a single cable

LC Duplex Single-Boot 
Connector

106025  LC Duplex Single- 
 Boot Connector

a simplex style connector. Using a cabled version of 
the Molex LC loopback style housing, this LC connector 
provides a robust duplex interface with a two fiber 
single jacketed cable. The connector is available for 
either singlemode or multimode fiber types and can be 
field or factory terminated. 

Additionally, the connector is compatible with straight, 
90° angled and mini boots, providing cable routing 
options suitable for most applications. 

For additional product information, please visit 
www.molex.com/link/lcsingleboot.html.

n Multimode or singlemode styles for factory or 
field termination can be used in most standard 
applications with common fiber types

n RoHS Compliant meets EU environmental 
requirements for electronic equipment and 
accessories.

LC Duplex Single-Boot Connectors with Mini boot (top), Straight boot (middle), and 90° boot (bottom) options



APPLICATIONS
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ORDERING INFORMATION

Order No. Ferrule Diameter Boot Housing Color

106025-2320   Singlemode 125.5μm 3.3mm Straight Blue

106025-2360 Multimode 127μm 3.3mm Straight Beige

106025-2370 Singlemode 125.5μm 3mm 90° Angled Blue

106025-2380 Multimode 127μm 3mm 90° Angled Beige

106025-2330 Singlemode 125.5μm 3mm Mini** Blue

106025-2340 Multimode 127μm 3mm Mini** Beige

LC Duplex Single-Boot 
Connector

106025  LC Duplex Single- 
 Boot Connectorn Telecommunication 

– Cross Connects 
– Routers 
– SFP and SFP+

n Storage 
– Servers 
– Switches

n Premise 
– Computer connections 
– Optical DVI

LC Single Boot Duplex Connector (for field termination) 

Cable Assembly

Cable assemblies are custom designed to meet customers requirements. Please contact Molex Fiber Optics to request a customized cable assembly using the  
LC Duplex Single-Boot connector.

** Molex Mini style straight boots are to be used in areas where space is limited and bending stress will not be seen. This boot does not provide bend relief  
and is recommended to be used with bend insensitive fibers for best results.
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      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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